RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

That the City Mayor be authorized to sign a First Amendment Facility Use Agreement by and between the City of El Paso and the County of El Paso in connection with the El Paso City-County Nutrition Program to senior citizens who reside in El Paso County.

Dated this day of	2021.
	CITY OF EL PASO
	Oscar Leeser Mayor
ATTEST:	
Laura D. Prine City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
X	3
Karla Muñoz	Ben Fyffe, Director
Assistant City Attorney	Cultural Affairs & Recreation